                ZM TECHNOLOGIES                                                             Phone (209) 547-1965  FAX (209) 464-8140
 1
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
T   218 -
01
00
00A - 2 2 , 2 2 E
     Product Code  Product Code
     01-Single Seal 00-Complete
   Pump Model 02-Double Seal A-Alloy 20
           Or Shaft Size  03-Rotary  H-Hastalloy
     04-Stationary  T-Titanium       Outer Stationary
   Pump Manufacturer   Product Code         Elastomer
   A – APV/Crepaco  00 - Complete            A - Aflas®
   AF – Alfa-Laval   06-Inner       Outer Rotary      B - Buna
   F – Fristam   07-Outer             E - EPR
   T - Tri-Clover   RK - Repair Kit            K - Kalrez®
   W - Waukesha   SK - Seal Kit      Double Seal  Components    N - Neoprene
  ZA –ZMT Cartridge Seal, for ZMT Back-Plate i.e. Goulds, DURCO               S - Silicone
   ZAD - ZMT Double Cartridge Seal, for ZMT Back-Plate Rotary Material    Stationary Material    T - TFE
   ZH – ZMT Cartridge Seal – for Hot Applications  2 - Silicon-Carbide    2 - Silicon-Carbide     V - Viton®
   ZN – ZMT Cartridge Seal – for Stuffing Box  5 - Carbon     4 – Hi-Temp Carbon
   ZND – ZMT DBL/Tandem Cartridge Seal – for Stuffing Box  7 - Ceramic     5 - Carbon
   ZNT – ZMT Double Cartridge Seal – for Stuffing Box  9 - Tungsten-Carbide     7 - Ceramic
   ZNS - ZMT ZN Sleeved Cartridge Seal  0 - Part not present     9 - Tungsten-Carbide
   ZP - ZMT Split Cartridge Seal      0 - Part not present
   ZS - “PS” Type Single Spring Seal
NOTE: Viton & Kalrez are Registered Trade Marks of E.I. Dupont De Nemours & Co., Inc.
Durco is a Registered Trademark of Duriron Co., Inc.
Fristam is a Registered Trademark of Fristam Pump, Inc., Waukesha is a registered trademark of SPX Corporation.
Tri-Clover is a Registered Trademark of Tri-Clover Inc., Aflas is a Registered Trademark of Asahi Glass Co., Ltd.
                ZM TECHNOLOGIES                                                             Phone (209) 547-1965  FAX (209) 464-8140
 2
ZMT Seal Repair Kits
Repair kits have been changed to a new format to improve seal repairs in the field.
Except for Waukesha® seals, all other seals offer the following repair kits.
All kits consists of enough parts to rebuild one seal.
ZMT engineered seals have been designed with replaceable seal faces. The stationary is a solid one piece design
for shaft sizes 1” thru 1-5/8”; the stationary is a two piece design from 1-3/4” and up.  The rotary collar is a two
piece design.  This allows the seal to be repaired in the field, yet offer good durability and ruggedness.  The seal
faces are all o-ring mounted, thus the customer replaces the worn seal faces only and not the entire assembly.
The metal components can then be reused.
The “Repair Kit” includes seal faces only.
The “Seal Kit” includes the seal faces and the metal components.
ALL ZMT ENGINEERED SEALS (Fristam® & Tri-Clover®) –
1) Repair Kit Includes: Stationary Seal Insert, Rotary Seal Insert, O-Rings, Clips, Set Screws, and Wave Spring.
2) Seal Kit Includes: Stationary Seal Insert, Stationary Metal Retainer (where applicable), Rotary Seal Insert,